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917 (5-4-17 ) -144865.4900 78580.4765 -9.0067 4.4283 10.0365 153-49-05 89-59-57  4.4283 -39.88436961
918 (5-4-18 ) -144874.4967 78584.9048  9.4023 19.1232 21.3096 63-49-05 90-00-00 27.9798  263.07447354
946 (5-4-46 ) -144865.0944 78604.0280 8.5210 -5.4154 10.0962 327-33-45 83-44-40 41.6876 355.22003960
945 (5-4-45 ) -144856.5734 78598.6126 -8.9166 -18.1361 20.2095 243-49-08 96-15-23 18.1361 -161.71234926
2N 95( 416.69779427
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918 (5-4-18 ) -144874.4967 78584.9048 -20.5584 10.1080 22.9089 153-49-05 90-00-00 10.1080 -207.80430720
919 (5-4-19 ) -144895.0551 78595.0128 11.5834 20.6947 23.7159 60-45-47 86-56-42 40.9107  473.88500238
948 (5-4-48 ) -144883.4717 78615.7075 18.3773 -11.6795 21.7747 327-33-45 86-47-58 49,9259 917.50324207
946 (5-4-46 ) -144865.0944 78604.0280 -9.4023 -19.1232 21.3096 243-49-05 96-15-20 19.1232 -179.80206336
%944 1003.78187389
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919 (5-4-19 ) -144895.0551 78595.0128 -6.7031 3.2958 7.4695 153-49-03 93-03-16 3.2958  -22.09207698
903 (5-4-3 ) -144901.7582 78598.3086 -0.9082 2.8592  3.0000 107-37-19 133-48-16  9.4508 -8.58321656 -
904 (5-4-4 ) -144902.6664 78601.1678 10.8182 19.8633 22.6182 61-25-33 133-48-14 32,1733 348.05719406
920 (5-4-20 ) -144891.8482 78621.0311 8.3765 -5.3236 9.9250 327-33-45 86-08-12 46.7130  391.29144450
948 (5-4-48 ) -144883.4717 78615.7075 -11.5834 -20.6947 23.7159 240-45-47 93-12-02 20.6947 -239.71498798
N9 468.95835704
AVeF 234.47917852
VIR 2D 70.92995150
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914 (5-4-14 ) -144830.7638 78564.6074 -1.5789 -0.4284 1.6360 195-10-50 136-48-47 -0.4284 0.67640076
902 (5-4-2 ) -144832,3427 78564.1790 -6.4339 3.1633 7.1695 153-49-06 138-38-16 2.3065  -14.83979035
915 (5-4-15 ) -144838.7766 78567.3423  7.3894 12,1236 14.1981 58-38-15 84-49-09 17.5934  130.00466996
056 (5-4-56 ) -144831.3672 78579.4659 0.7684 -0.4781 0.9050 328-06-36 89-28-21 29.2389 22.46717076
955 (5-4-55 ) -144830.6188 78578.9878 0.1272 0.2036 0.2401 58-00-17 269-53-41 28.9644 3.68427168
954 (5-4-54 ) -144830.4916 78579.1914  0.5930 -0.3488 0.6880 329-32-10 91-31-53 28.8192 17.08978560
953 (5-4-53 ) -144829.8986 78578.8426 -0.0954 -0.1526 0.1800 237-59-16 88-27-06 28.3178 -2.70151812
952 (5-4-52 ) -144829.9940 78578.6900 3.3663 -2.1476  3.9930 327-27-48 269-28-32 - 26.0176 87.58304688
951 (5-4-51 ) -144826.6277 78576.5424 0.1984  0.3003 0.3599 56-32-54 269-05-06 24.1703 4.79538752
950 (5-4-50 ) -144826.4293 78576.8427 2.3119 -1.4454 2,7265 327-59-11 91-26-17 23.0252 53,23195988
959 (5-4-59 ) -144824.1174 78575.3973 -6.6464 -10.7899 12.6727 238-22-03 90-22-52 10.7899  -71.71399136
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916 (5-4-16 ) -144846.1350 78570.9603 -19.3550 9.5162 21.5679 153-49-06 90-00-00 9.5162  -184.18605100
917 (5-4-17 ) -144865.4900 78580.4765 8.9166 18.1361 20.2095 63-49-08 90-00-02 37.1685  331.41664710
945 (5-4-45 ) -144856.5734 78598.6126 -8.6640 -5.5063 10.2657 327-33-45 83-44-37 49,7983  431.45247120
944 (5-4-44 ) -144847.9094 78593.1063 1.2807 2.6120 2.9091 63-52-50 276-19-05 46.9040 60. 06995280 o
941 (5-4-41 ) -144846.6287 78595.7183 10.2005 -5.0152 11.3667 333-49-06 89-56-16 44.5008  453.93041040
938 (5-4-38 ) -144836.4282 78590.7031 -9.7068 -19.7428 22.0000 243-49-06 90-00-00 19.7428 -191.63941104
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951 (5-4-51 ) -144826.6277 78576.5424 -3.3663 2.1476  3.9930 147-27-48 90-54-41 2.1476 -7.22946588
952 (5-4-52 ) -144829.9940 78578.6900 0.0954 0.1526 0.1800 57-59-16 90°31-28  4.4478 0.42432012
953 (5-4-53 ) -144829.8986 78578.8426 -0.5930 0.3488  0.6880 149-32-10 271-32-54  4.9492 -2.93487560
954 (5-4-54 ) -144830.4916 78579.1914 -0.1272 -0.2036 0.2401 238-00-17 268-28-07 5.0944 -0.64800768
955 (5-4-55 ) -144830.6188 78578.9878 -0.7684 0.4781 0.9050 148-06-36 90-06-19  5.3689 -4.12546276
956 (5-4-56 ) -144831.3872 78579.4659 -7.3894 -12.1236 14.1981 238-38-15 270-31-39 -6.2766 4638030804
915 (5-4-15 ) -144838.7766 78567.3423 -7.3584 3.6180 8.1998 153-49-03 95-10-48 -14.7822  108.77334048
916 (5-4-16 ) -144846.1350 78570.9603 9.7068 19.7428 22.0000 63-49-06 90-00-03  8.5786 83.27075448
938 (5-4-38 ) -144836.4282 78590.7031 4.6502 -2.2864 5.1819 333-49-04 89-59-58 26.0350  121.06795700 ="
936 (5-4-36 ) -144831.7780 78588.4167 -0.4011 -0.8158 0.9091 243-49-06 90-00-02 22.9328 -9.19834608
937 (5-4-37 ) -144832.1791 78587.6009 8.8970 -5.9939 10.7277 326-01-55 262-12-49 16.1231  143.44722070
949 (5-4-49 ) -144823.2821 78581.6070 -3.3456 -5.0646 6.0699 236-33-07 90-31-12 5.0646  -16.94412576
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911 (5-4-11 ) -144815.0269 78576.0004 -8.2552 5.6066  9.9791 145-49-02 89-16-19 5.6066  -46.28360432 i

949 (5-4-49 ) -144823.2821 78581.6070 -8.8970 5.9939 10.7277 146-01-55 180-12-53 17.2071 -153.09156870

937 (5-4-37 ) -144832.1791 78587.6009 3.4176 6.9508  7.7456 63-49-03 97-47-08 30.1518  103.04679168
934 (5-4-34 ) -144828.7615 78594.5517 18.1266 -11.9043 21.6861 326-42-21 82-53-18 25.1983  456.75950478 )
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950 (5-4-50 ) -144826.4293 78576.8427 3.1472 4.7643 5.7099 56-33-07 88-33-56 14.0949 44.35946928
949 (5-4-49 ) -144823.2821 78581.6070 8.2552 -5.6066 9.9791 325-49-02 89-15-55 13.2526  109.40286352 -
911 (5-4-11 ) -144815.0269 78576.0004 -2.5261 -3.8230  4.5822 236-32-41 90-43-39  3.8230 -9.65728030 -
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xve¥ 47.05148917 - B
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936 (5-4-36 ) ~-144831.7780 78588.4167 -10.6904 5.2561 11.9127 153-49-06 90-00-02 5.2561  -56.18981144 )
939 (5-4-39 ) -144842.4684 78593.6728 1.3391 2.1647 2.5454 58-15-31 84-26-25 12.6769 16.97563679
940 (5-4-40 ) -144841.1293 78595.8375 11.4772 -3.0970 11.8877 344-53-56 106-38-25 11.7446 134.79512312 )
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15.1389 26.07524136
6.1739 -32.62844411
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bR 5.39404077
R fE
~7.9461 40.63556079
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35.64952025
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WRER
COERIE, TXERIEERCH SIS IORE
MR (HEAHR) TIDT. HLKETSEERELT
BUR-TLREE L,

*xk XY BF T ALYy kxx I\ 53- 2(4(—/7)
V7Y X Y DX DY L AZM ANG DMD DNS
939 (5-4-39 ) -144842.4684 78593.6728 =-4.1603 2.0455 4.6360 153-49-05 95-33-31  2.0455 -8.50989365
941 (5-4-41 ) -144846.6287 78595.7183  8.6251 17.5918 19.5924 63-52-54 90-03-49 21.6828  187.01631828
923 (5-4-23 ) -144838.0036 78613.3101 6.0468 -2.6445 6.5998 336-22-42 92-29-48 36.6301  221.49488868
924 (5-4-24 ) -144831.9568 78610.6656 -10.5116 -16.9928 19.9812 238-15-34 81-52-52 16.9928 -178.62151648
M4 221.37979683
AYLF 110.68989841
9N 29 33.48369427
s AR F DAY Yy g Ak FNY 53- 3(4—20)
Vi) X Y DX DY L AZM ANG DMD DNS
942 (5-4-42 ) -144842.5466 78604.0442 -6.8443 3.3651 7.6268 153-49-06 89-56-12 3.3651  -23.03175393
943 (5-4-43 ) -144849.3909 78607.4093  4.3093  8.9963  9.9751 64-24-19 90-35-13 “15.7265 67.77020645 -
922 (5-4-22 ) -144845.0816 78616.4056 7.0780 -3.0955 7.7253 336-22-42 91-58-23 21.6273  153.07802940
923 (5-4-23 ) -144838.0036 78613.3101 -4.5430 -9.2659 10.3197 243-52-54 87-30-12 9.2659  -42.09498370
M97{  155.72149822
2I0F 77.86074911
WIS 29 23.55287660



